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536 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

Washington —
P. G. Seeley, r., 435

A. S. Gregg Clarke, r., 432
R. W. Bacon, d., 241

J. W. Collins, d., 247

Winchester —
Charles E. Williams, r., 1824
Orville H. Ripley, r., 1801
Cath'ne G. Wheeler, d., 1020
Edwin P. Lamphier, d., 977

Watertown — Woodbury —
Wm R Smith, r., 008 William H. Munson, r., 410
Charles E. Lock-wood, r., 879 Oscar S. Fitzsimmons, r., 392
Elizabeth F. Campbell, d., 319 Robert B. Clark d., 166

Patrick F. Cavanaugh, d., 267 Fannie Trowbridge, d., 147

MIDDLESEX COUNTY

Chester— Haddam —
Edgar W. Lewis, r., 314 Myron G. Skinner, r., 352
George R. VanBrunt, d., 114 Leonard J. Selden, r., 347

Jonathan W. Clark, d., 166

Clinton— Mabel C. Burr, d., 160

Jonathan E. Bliss, r., 322
Milo D. Booth, r., 1

Killing-worth —

Cromwell — Tracy B. Perkins, r., 77

Elbert B. Austin, r., 478 Frank J. Pavelka, d., 67

James F. McNeil, d., 139 Sidney D. Kelsey, r., 65

Charles H. Chittenden, d., 60

Durham —
/. Franklin Bailey, r., 183
Dionigi Arrigoni. r., 179

Middlefield —

Benjamin F. Page, d., 152 ^WJ N-
Fowler, r

l|
3

Francis E. Korn, d., 149
G°rdon G- Goodrich, d., 5

8

East Haddam— Middletown —
George Comer, r , 428 Samuel RusseU jr r., 2938
Charles C. Sanford r., 417 Howard N. Lincoln, r., 2922
S?,rrt t r^l J, §1 Charles A. Anderson, d., 2203William I. Gelston, d., 86 Arthur M. Coughlin, d., 2109

East Hampton —
Hubert C. Hodge, r., 563 Old Saybrook —
Samuel Stewart, r., 549 Frederick S. Chapman, r., 224
Catherine M. Perry, d., 330 Frank S. Young, d., 104

Patrick J. Cavanaugh, d., 329

Essex — Portland —
Archie E. Lord, r., 680 C. Irving Hale, d., 709

Warren A. Leonard, d., 279 Harry Pratt, r., 702
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536 VOTE FOR HnESENTATIVES. 

W aahington -
P. G. Seeley, r., 43S 
A. S. Gregg Clarke, r., 432 
R. W. Bac~n, d"I 241 
J. W. Collins, a., 247 

Wincheatff-
Charles E. Williams, ,., 1824 
O"'ille H. RiJ>ley, r., 18o1 
Cath'ne G. Wheeler, d., 1020 
Edwin P. Lamphier, a., 977 

Watertown- Woodbury- · 
Wm. R. Smith, r., oo8 William H. Munson, r., 416 
Charles E. Lockwood, r., 879 Oscar S. Fitzsimmons, r., 392 
Elizabeth F. Campbell, d., 319 Robert B. Clark d., 1C>6 
Patrick F. Cavanaugh, d., 267 Fannie Trowbridge, d., 147 

MIDDLESEX COUNTY 

Chester-
Edgar W. Lewis, r., 314 
George R. VanBrunt, d., 114 

Clinton-
/ onathan E. Bliss, r., 322 
Milo D. Booth, r., 1 

Cromwell-
Elbert B. Austin, r., 
James F. McNeil, d., 

Durham-

478 
139 

Haddam-
Myron G. Skinner, r., 352 
Leonard I. Selden, r., 347 
Jonathan W. Clark, d., 166 
Mabel C. Burr, d., 16o 

Killingworth -
Trac1 B. Perkins, r., 77 
Frank I. Pavelka, d., 67 
Sidney D. Kelsey, -r., 65 
Charles H. Chittenden, .d., 6o 

/. Franklin Bailey, r., 183 M"ddl field 
Dionigi Arrigoni. r., 179 1 e -
Benjamin F. Page, d., I,52 /Gomndg NG .• FGooowldert rh., d 1553 
Francis E. Korn, d., 149 r on • rte , ., 8 

East Haddam - Middletown -
George Comer, r., 428 s z R ll J '>t\-28 

ha l C S f ti 
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C r es • an or , r., 417 Howard N. Lincoln, r., 2922 
Robert A. Smith, d., 91 Charles A. Anderson, d., 2203 
William I. Gelston, d., 86 Arthur M. Coughlin, d., 2109 

East Hampton -
Hubert C. Hodge, r., 563 Old Saybrook-
Samuel Stewart, r., 549 Frederick S. Cha1man, r., 224 
Catherine M. Perry, d., 330 Frank S. Young, d., 104 
Patrick J. Cavanaugh, d., 329 

Essex-

Di itiz by . 

Archie E. Lord, r., 68o 
Warren A. Leonard, d., '¥/9 

Portland-
C. Irving Hale, d., 
Harry Pratt, r., 

709 
702 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 537

Saybrook —
Frank A. HeMon, r.,
Harry B. L. Marvin, r.,
Joseph B. Schlick, d.,
Harrison Phelps, d.,

Westbrook —
548 Charles C. Clark, r.,
542 Horace E. Kelsey, d.,
168

174
40

TOLLAND COUNTY

Andover —
George A. Merritt, r.,
Edward K. Post, d.,

Bolton —
Fred D. Finley, d.,
Charles M. Pinney, r.,

Columbia —
Henry B. Hutchins, r.,
Erwin S. Collins, d.,

Somers—
92 Ralph D. Keeney, r., 295
63 Benjamin A. Gager, r., 258
Bert D. Cooley, d., 172
Wm. McMullen, d., 141

85
60 Stafford —
Edmund P. Kellogg, r., 784
George L. Dennis, r., 780

151 Edward P. Shea, d., 469
47 William H. Bufnstead, d., 453

Coventry — Tolland —
Arthur J. Vinton, r., 403 Helen A. Jewett, d., 156
William L. Higgins, r., 379 Edward E. Fuller, r., 151
Ruth T. Wells, d., 260 George Neff, d., 104
H. Bertram Pomeroy, d., 249 Mathew L. Burdick, r., 88

Ellington —
Edward A. Brace, r.,
Ida Kibbe Hyde, d.,

Hebron —
Frank E. Clark, r.,
Edward A. Smith, r.,
E. Hohenthal, proh.,
Howard C. Porter, r.,
Anne C. Gilbert, d.,
J. Banks Jones, r.,

Mansfield —
Albert E. Anthony, r.,
Fred C. Parker, r.,
Ivan F. Wilcox, d.,
Edwin W. Slater, d.,

Union —
330 John Buckley, r., 60

255 Andrew Rizner, r., 54
Albert M. Heck, d., 29
Harvey M. Lawson, d., 29

252
249 Vernon —
14 George W. Randall, r., 1807
11 Charles H. Allen, r., 1770
6 Michael Cratty, d., 820
2 M. T. P. Dowling, d., 805

Willington —
482 William H. Brackett, r., 277
478 Charles Pobuda, r., 274
139 Theodore Bacheler, d., 5

137 Emma J. Holman, d., 2
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Saybrook- Westbrook-
Frank A. H efRon, r., 
Harry B. L. Marvin, r., 
Joseph B. Schlick, d., 
Harrison Phelps, d., 

548 Charles C. Clark, r., 
~~ Horace E. Kelsey, d., 

143 

TOLLAND COUNTY 

174 
40 

Andover- Somers-
George A. Merritt, r., 
Edward K. Post, d., 

92 
63 

Ralph D. Keeney, r., 295 
Benjamin A. Gager, r., 258 

Bolton-
Bert D. Cooley, d., 172 
Wm. McMullen, d., 141 

Fred D. Finley, d., 
Charles M. Pinney, r., 

85 
6o Stafford -

Columbia-
Edmund P. Kellogg, r., 784 
George L. Dennis, r., 78o 

Henry B. Hutchins, r., 
Erwin S. Collins, d., 

151 Edward P. Sh~, d., 4(ig 
47 William H. Bumstead, d., 453 

Coventry- Tolland-
Arthur I. Vinton, r., 403 
William L. Higgins, r., 379 
Ruth T. Wells, d., 26o 
H. Bertram Pomeroy, d., 249 

Helen A. Jewttt, d., 
Edward E. Fuller, r., 
George Neff, d., 
Mathew L. Burdick, r., 

156 
151 
104 
88 

Ellington- Union-
/ ohn Buckley, r., 6o Edward A. Brace, r., 

Ida Kibbe Hyde, d., 
330 
255 Andrew Rizner, r., 54 

Hebron-
Albert M. Heck, d., 29 
Harvey M. Lawson, d., 29 

Frank E. Clark, r., 
Edward A. Smith, r., 
E. Hohenthal, proh., 
Howard C. Porter, r., 
Anne C. Gilbert, d., 
J. Banks Jones, r., 

252 
249 Vemon-

14 George W. Randall, r., 1807 
n Charles H. Allen, r., 1770 
6 Michael Cratty, d., 820 
2 M. T. P. Dowling, d., 8o5 

Mansfield - WillinJton -
Albert E. Anthony, r., 482 Willwm H. Brackett, r., 277 
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Fred C. Parker, r., 478 Charles Pobuda, r., 274 
I van F. Wilcox, d., 139 Theodore Bacheler, d., 5 
Edwin W. Slater, d., 137 Emma J. Holman, d., 2 
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